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1 LATERAL SUPPORT 5106510 X X X

2 LEFT PANEL ASS. 5663160 X X X

3  RIGHT PANEL ASS. FF 5663140 X X X

4 PANEL ASSEMBLY- FRONT 5671220 X X X

5 UPPER BAR NUVOLA HT 330 5114030 X X X

6 CONNECTIONS TRAVERSE 5114580 X X X

7 TRAVERSE 5107950 X X X

8 PRESSURE SWITCH PIPE 5406720 X X X

8  D.8 L=700       SILICONE PIPE D.8 L=700 5409140 X X X

10   80-125 FLUE ADAPTOR 5410950 X X X

11 GASKET ADAPTOR 5410710 X X X

12 SUCTION CAP 5108690 X X X

13 SUCTION CAP GASKET 5407400 X X X

18  D=30 PRESSURE SENSING VENTURI - D.30 618520 X

18  D=24 VENTURI ASS. D.24 HT 330 5663330 X

18  D=28 PRESSURE SENSING VENTURI - D.28 HT 1.550 5670570 X

21  4.5 12 1,5 GASKET    4,5x12x1,5 5402080 X X X

22 FAN - HT 5670580 X X X

26 SEALED CHAMBER LATERAL PANEL 5114610 X X X

27  LUNA-HT COMBUSTION CHAMBER ASSY- LUNA HT 330 5114600 X X X

29 . EXCHANGER REAR PANEL 5410450 X X X

30  LUNA HT INSULATION - LUNA HT 5410730 X X X

32 HEAT EXCHANGER - 45KW 5670730 X

32 HEAT EXCHANGER - 55KW 5670740 X

32 HEAT EXCHANGER - 65KW 5670750 X

37 PANEL-COMBUSTION BOX FRONT - LUNA HT 5671130 X X X

38 PILOT  SIGHT  GLASS  GASKET 5401610 X X X

39 PILOT  SIGHT  GLASS 5203930 X X X

40 PILOT  SIGHT  SECURING  PLATE 5103360 X X X

41  - 45 BURNER - 45KW 5670540 X

41  - 55 BURNER - 55KW 5670550 X

41  - 65 BURNER - 65KW 5670560 X

46 GAS PIPE ASSEMBLY 5670630 X

46 GAS PIPE ASSEMBLY 5670670 X

46 GAS PIPE ASSEMBLY 5670680 X

49 FLUE FLANGE CAP 5410880 X X X

59 ELECTRODE CABLE 8510970 X X X

63 IGNITION ELECTRODE LUNA HT 8422830 X X X
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65 LEAD-SENSING ELECTRODE LUNA HT 8422840 X X X

87 INLET PIPE ASSEMBLY 5670590 X X X

91 DRAINING TAP 5652030 X X X

131  (NTC) NTC PROBE 8434840 X X X

132  (NTC) NTC   GASKET 5402830 X X X

134  d=8,5 INJECTOR D. 8,5 5212740 X

134  d=15 INJECTOR D. 15 5212750 X

135  105 LIMIT THERMOSTAT 105°C 9950760 X X X

136 / OUTLET PIPE ASSEMBLY 5670600 X X X

137 ELBOW-GAS VALVE OUTLET 5211780 X X X

138  22,22 2,62 OR 22,22x2,62 5402010 X X X

139 PIPE - GAS VALVE INLET 5670720 X X X

140  (SIT 848 SIGMA) GAS VALVE  SIT SIGMA 848 5670620 X X X

147 INFERIOR PANEL 5109720 X X X

151 CONTROL BOX COVER LUNA 5409590 X X X

152 PANEL - FACIA - LUNA HT 1.450 5670640 X

152 PANEL - FACIA - LUNA HT 1.550 5670650 X

152 PANEL - FACIA - LUNA HT 1.650 5670660 X

153 TERMINAL BOARD COVER 5407660 X X X

154 *  LMU5 SIEMENS PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD SIEMENS LMU 5 5670820 X X X B507

154  SIEMENS LMU 5 PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD SIEMENS LMU 5 5677340 X X X B507 YES

156  P.C.B. DISPLAY SIEM. 5669090 X X X

157 PANEL ASS. NUVOLA HT 5666800 X X X

166 TERMINAL BOARD 5 P. 8421590 X X X

167 FUSE HOLDER 5405340 X X X

168  (3,5 - 250 ) FUSE3,15A 250V 8422730 X X X

169 MANOMETER WITH SUPPORT (ex 5656220) 9951020 X X X

191  G. 1/2 12x18x2 GASKET      G. 1/2 12x18x2 5408970 X X X

242 .  90°C ( ) LIMIT THERMOSTAT 90°C (RM) 8434430 X

242 .  75°C ( ) FLUE SAFETY THERMOSTAT 75°C 8434830 X X

259  BAXI BAXI BRAND 5657100 X X X

276 CLIP 1340440 X X X

285 TERMINAL BOARD COVER 5409600 X X X

340 SAFETY C.H. PRESSURE SWITCH 5663750 X X X

365 TRAVERSE 5106530 X X X

380  4,47X1,78 O-RING 4,47 x 1,78 5400620 X X X

381  d=8 CONTROL PANEL PIN 5209830 X X X

382  LEAD-SENSING ELECTRODE 8419910 X X X
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408 COMB. CHAMB. UPPER COVER 5212650 X X X

409 BURNER CONNECTION GASKET 5410740 X X X

411 SENSING ELECTRODE CABLE 5409110 X X X

415 * SYPHON 5409060 X X X B515 YES

415 CONDENSE SIPHON ASSEMBLY 5677920 X X X B516

417 * SIPHON CAP ASSEMBLY WITH GASKET 615380 X X X B515

425 FAN GASKET LUNA HT 5409130 X X X

428 SECURING PLATE GASKET 5409290 X X X

432 GASKET 5410850 X X X

434 AIR COLLECTOR 5410690 X X X

435  D=125 GASKET D.125 5410860 X X X

443 FLUE THERMOSTAT JOINT 5212090 X X X

445  L=1000 RUBBER PIPE 5410750 X X X

459 SYPHON PIPE 5409320 X X X

525  (HONEYWELL) ANTOSS-ZAG 2V IGNITOR 8435220 X X X

601  8,73x1,78 O-RING 8,73x1,78 5408560 X X X

631 5670530 X X X

647 AUTO AIR VENT 5652730 X X X

673  15X23 PVC PIPE 15 X 23 5410760 X X X

675 PRIMARY EXCHANGER FIXING CLIPS 5114730 X X X

678 AIR/GAS COVER ASSEMBLY 5671090 X X X

680  D=15 JOINT GASKET D.15 5409250 X X X

681 IGNITION ELECTRODE GASKET 5409120 X X X

682 FLAME INSPECTION FLAME 5211800 X X X

695 GASKET 5410700 X X X

696 FLUE SEPARATOR ELEMENT 5410680 X X X

699 INLET ELEMENT 5212680 X X X

700 OUTLET ELEMENT 5212690 X X X

701  d=6 GASKET D. 6 5212780 X X X

702  D=70 AIR COLLECTOR GASKET - D. 70 5409270 X X X

999 WIRING THERM. PREDISP. 5663850 X X X

999 WIRING-PCB INPUT 8419950 X X X

999 DISPLAY P.C.B. WIRING 8419990 X X X

999 : / FLUE THERMOSTAT/FAN WIRING 8511010 X X X

999 : FAN CHECK WIRING 8511020 X X X

999 : /  WIRING - HEATING NTC SENSOR/PUMP 8511030 X X X

999 : GAS VALVE WIRING 8511060 X X X

9999 POWER SUPPLY CABLE 8414620 X X X
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1 LATERAL SUPPORT MONTANTE 5106510 � � �

2 PANEL ASSEMBLY-LEFT ASSIEME FIANCO SX 5663160 � � �

3 PANEL ASSEMBLY- RIGHT ASSIEME FIANCO DX -FF- 5663140 � � �

4 PANEL ASSEMBLY- FRONT ASS.PANN.FRONTALE LUNA HT 5671220 � � �

5 UPPER TRAVERSE TRAVERSA SUP. NUVOLA HT 330 5114030 � � �

6 CONNECTIONS TRAVERSE TRAVERSA PORTARACCORDI 5114580 � � �

7 FRONTAL TRAVERSE TRAV. ANTERIORE COLLEG. FIANCHI 5107950 � � �

8 PIPE -PRESSURE SWITCH TUBO PRESSOST.L-400-D.8X1,75 5406720 � � �

10 FLUE ADAPTOR RACCORDO FUMI 80-125 5410950 � � �

11 GASKET ADAPTOR GUAR.RACCORDO FUMI 80/125 5410710 � � �

12 PLATE -BLANKING TAPPO ASPIRAZIONE 5108690 � � �

13 GASKET-BLANKING PLATE GUARNIZIONE TAPPO ASPIRAZIONE 5407400 � � �

18 PRESSURE SENSING VENTURI - D.24 HT 330 ASS. VENTURI D.24 HT 330 5663330 �

18 PRESSURE SENSING VENTURI - D.28 HT 1.550 ASS.VENTURI D.28 HT 1.550 5670570 �

18 PRESSURE SENSING VENTURI - D.30 GR.CORPO-DIFFUS.VENTURI D.30 618520 �

21 WASHER - SEALING GUARNIZIONE 6,1X12X1,5 WRC 5402080 � � �

22 FAN - HT VEN.RG148/1200-3633 230VAC 5670580 � � �

26 SEALED CHAMBER LATERAL PANEL FIANCO CAMERA STAGNA 5114610 � � �

27 COMBUSTION CHAMBER ASSY- LUNA HT 330 SCHIENALE CAMERA STAGNA 5114600 � � �

29 EXCHANGER REAR INSULATION PAN.CERAM.POST.SCAMBIATORE 5410450 � � �

30 INSULATION - LUNA HT PAN.CERAMICO LUNA HT DUOZ 5410730 � � �

32 HEAT EXCHANGER - 45KW ASS.SCAMBIATORE 45KW (6+3) 5670730 �

32 HEAT EXCHANGER - 55KW ASS.SCAMBIATORE 55KW (7+3) 5670740 �

32 HEAT EXCHANGER - 65KW ASS.SCAMBIATORE 65KW (8+3) 5670750 �

37 PANEL-COMBUSTION BOX FRONT - LUNA HT ASS.FRONTALE C.S.LUNA HT 5671130 � � �

38 GASKET - VIEWING WINDOW GUARNIZIONE PER VETRINO 5401610 � � �

39 VIEWING WINDOW VETRINO ISPEZIONE FIAMMA 5203930 � � �

40 SURROUND - VIEWING WINDOW CORNICE PER VETRINO C.S. 5103360 � � �

41 BURNER - 45KW BRUCIATORE 45KW LUNA HT 5670540 �

41 BURNER - 55KW BRUCIATORE 55KW LUNA HT 5670550 �

41 BURNER - 65KW BRUCIATORE 65KW LUNA HT 5670560 �

46 GAS PIPE ASSEMBLY ASS.TUBO GAS LUNA HT1.450 5670670 �

46 GAS PIPE ASSEMBLY ASS.TUBO GAS LUNA HT1.550 5670630 �

46 GAS PIPE ASSEMBLY ASS.TUBO GAS LUNA HT1.650 5670680 �

49 FLUE FLANGE CAP TAPPO RACCORDO FUMI 5410880 � � �

59 LEAD-IGNITION ELECTRODE CAVO CANDELA ACCENSIONE 8510970 � � �

63 ELECTRODE - IGNITION CANDELA ACCENSIONE LUNA HT 8422830 � � �

65 ELECTRODE - IONIZATION CANDELA RILEVAZIONE LUNA HT 8422840 � � �

75 GROMMET - PIPE ASSY. D.10 GUARNIZIONE PASSATUBO D.10 5409240 � � �

87 INLET PIPE ASSEMBLY ASS.TUBO RITORNO RISCALD. 5670590 � � �

91 DRAINING TAP RUBIN. OT. SCAR. CALD. 337221 5652030 � � �

131 NTC SENSOR (SIEMENS) SONDA NTC MOD. S010057 8434840 � � �

132 NTC SENSOR GASKET GUARNIZIONE SONDA 10X14X1,5 5402830 � � �

134 INJECTOR D. 8,5 UGELLO DIAMETRO 8,5 5212740 �

134 INJECTOR D. 15 UGELLO DIAMETRO 15 5212750 �

135 THERMOSTAT - LIMIT TERMOST. LIM. 105°C C/FAST. PIEG. 9950760 � � �

136 OUTLET PIPE ASSEMBLY ASSIEME TUBO M.R. DUOZ 5670600 � � �

137 CONNECTING ELEMENT (GAS VALVE/GAS PIPE) BLOCCHETTO USCITA VALV.GAS 5211780 � � �

138 O-RING 22,22X2,62 ANELLO OR 22,22X2,62 5402010 � � �

139 PIPE - GAS VALVE INLET ASSIEME TUBO ENTRATA GAS 5670720 � � �

140 GAS VALVE  SIT SIGMA 848 VALVOLA GAS SIT SIGMA 848 5670620 � � �

147 BOTTOM CLOSING PANEL FONDO CALDAIA ACCUMULO 5109720 � � �

151 COVER - ELECTRICAL BOX COPERCHIO COMANDI LUNA HT 5409590 � � �

152 PANEL - FACIA - LUNA HT 1.450 CRUSC.SERIG.LUNA HT 1.450 5670640 �

152 PANEL - FACIA - LUNA HT 1.550 CRUSC.SERIG.LUNA HT 1.550 5670650 �

152 PANEL - FACIA - LUNA HT 1.650 CRUSC.SERIG.LUNA HT 1.650 5670660 �

153 PANEL -ACCESS COPERCHIO MORSETTIERA 5407660 � � �

154 PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD SIEMENS LMU 5 SCHEDA SIEMENS LMU 54 5670820 � � � B507
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154 PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD SIEMENS LMU 5 SCHEDA SIEMENS LMU 54 5677340 � � � B507 YES

156 PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD DISPLAY LUNA HT SCHEDA DISPLAY LUNA HT 5669090 � � �

157 COVER - CONTROL FACIA ASSIEME ANTINA NUVOLA HT 5666800 � � �

166 TERMINAL BLOCK MORSETTIERA 5P C/PORTAFUSIBILE 8421590 � � �

167 FUSE HOLDER PORTAFUSIBILE LUNA 5405340 � � �

168 FUSE 3,15A 250V FUSIBILE 3,15A 250V 8422730 � � �

169 GAUGE - PRESSURE ASS. MANOM. C/SUPPORTO T&G 9951020 � � �

191 WASHER - SEALING G1/2 GUARNIZIONE G1/2 AFM 34 5408970 � � �

242 FLUE SAFETY THERMOSTAT 75°C TERMOSTATO SICUR.M4 75°RM 8434830 � �

242 FLUE SAFETY THERMOSTAT 90°C TERMOSTATO LIMITE 90°R.M.M4 F. 8434430 �

259 BAXI BRAND MARCHIO BAXI 5657100 � � �

276 CLIP FOR FIXING SCREW PRESTOLINA X AUTOF.8P (4,2) 1340440 � � �

285 TERMINAL BLOCK L.T. COPERCHIO MORSETTIERA B.T. 5409600 � � �

340 SAFETY CH PRESSURE SWITCH PRESSOSTATO RISCALDAMENTO 5663750 � � �

365 LOWER TRAVERSE TRAVERSA INFERIORE 5106530 � � �

380 O-Ring 4,47X1,78 ANELLO OR 4,47X1,78 5400620 � � �

381 CONTROL BOX'S PIN D.8 PERNO D.8 PER CRUSCOTTO 5209830 � � �

382 FLAME SENSING ELECTRODE'S CABLE CAVO CANDELA RIVELAZIONE 8419910 � � �

408 COMB. CHAMB. UPPER COVER FLANGIA SCAMBIATORE DUOZ 5212650 � � �

409 BURNER CONNECTION GASKET GUARNIZIONE BRUCIATORE HT 5410740 � � �

411 FLAME SENSING ELECTRODE GASKET GUARNIZIONE CANDELA RIVELAZ. 5409110 � � �

415 CONDENSE SIPHON BODY CORPO SIFONE POLIPR/TRASP. 5409060 � � � B515 YES

415 CONDENSE SIPHON ASSEMBLY ASSIEME SIFONE LUNA HT 5677920 � � � B516

417 CONDENSE SIPHON PLUG ASSEMBLY ASS. TAPPO SIFONE C/GUARNIZIONE 615380 � � � B515

419 COMB. CHAMBER GASKET GUAR.RACCORDO FUMI 80/125 5410710 � � �

425 FAN CONNECTION GASKET GUARNIZIONE VENTILAT. LUNA HT 5409130 � � �

428 GASKET GUARNIZIONE VETRINO 5409290 � � �

432 GASKET GUARNIZIONE A LABBRO D.80 5410850 � � �

434 AIR COLLECTOR RACCORDO FUMI 5410690 � � �

435 GASKET D.125 GUARNIZ.NE A LABBRO D.125 5410860 � � �

443 FLUE THERMOSTAT FIXING ELEMENT RACCORDO TERMOSTATO FUMI 5212090 � � �

445 RUBBER PIPE TUBO SIF.FLEX2/POR.L=1000 5410750 � � �

459 RUBBER PIPE TUBO SIFONE FLEX 1/PORTAG. 5409320 � � �

525 ANSTOS CONNECTOR- ZAG 2 V ACCEND. ANSTOSS - ZAG 2 V - 8435220 � � �

601 O-RING 8,73X1,78 EPDM ANELLO OR 8,73X1,78 EPDM 5408560 � � �

631 AIR VENT PIPE ASSEMBLY ASSIEME TUBO SFIATO 5670530 � � �

647 AIR VENT VALVE VALV. SF. ARIA G3/8-SFIATO LAT. 5652730 � � �

673 PVC PIPE 15 X 23 TUBO EPDM 15X23 SAGOMATO 5410760 � � �

675 PRIMARY EXCHANGER FIXING CLIPS CLIP X SCAMBIATORE DUOZ 5114730 � � �

678 AIR/GAS COVER ASSEMBLY ASSIEME COPERCHIO ARIA/GAS 5671090 � � �

680 GROMMET - PIPE ASSY. D.15 GUARNIZIONE PASSATUBO D.15 5409250 � � �

681 IGNITION ELECTRODE PROTECTION CAP GUARNIZIONE CANDELA ACCENSIONE 5409120 � � �

682 VIEWING WINDOW VETRINO ISPEZIONE FIAMMA 5211800 � � �

695 GASKET GUARNIZ.SEPARATORE FUMI 5410700 � � �

696 FLUE SEPARATOR ELEMENT RACCORDO SEPARATORE FUMI 5410680 � � �

699 INLET ELEMENT RACCORDO RITORNO RISCALD. 5212680 � � �

700 OUTLET ELEMENT RACCORDO MANDATA RISCALD. 5212690 � � �

701 GASKET D. 6 TRECCIA D. 6 FIBRA 5212780 � � �

702 AIR COLLECTOR GASKET - D. 70 GUAR.RACC/COLLETTORE D.70 5409270 � � �

999 FLUE THERMOSTAT/FAN WIRING CAB.AL.ACC/TH.FUMI/TH LIMITE 8511010 � � �

999 GAS VALVE WIRING CABL.ALIMEN.VALV.GAS DUOZ 8511060 � � �

999 WIRING - HEATING NTC SENSOR/PUMP CABL.SONDA RIS/RIV.FIAMMA 8511030 � � �

999 DISPLAY P.C.B. WIRING CABLAGGIO COLL. SCHEDA DISPLAY 8419990 � � �

999 FAN CHECK WIRING CABLAGG.VENTILATORE DUOZ 8511020 � � �

999 WIRING - PCB INPUT CABLAGGIO MORSETTIERA HT 8419950 � � �

999 WIRING - THERMOSTATS ARRANGEMENT CABLAGGIO PREDISP. TERMOSTATI 5663850 � � �

999 POWER SUPPLY CABLE CAVO ALIMENTAZIONE 8414620 � � �


